## WIN A MAKER'S MARK GIFT PACK - TERMS AND CONDITIONS

#### **PROMOTER**

Concrete Playground Pty Ltd.

## COMPETITION

WIN A MAKER'S MARK GIFT PACK

#### **ENTRANTS**

Australian residents aged 18 years and over.

## **EXCLUSIONS**

Employees of Promoter and the suppliers and agencies associated with this Competition, and the immediate family of all such employees.

## **ENTRY PERIOD**

Starts: 5pm AEDT on Thursday 13th August 2020 and ends on Sunday 23rd August 2020 at 12am.

# **ENTRY**

To be in the running, answer in 25-words-or-less, what your favourite memory with your dad is.

#### LIMIT

One entry per person.

## **DRAW**

Monday 24th August 2020 at 12pm in the offices of the Promoter.

#### **NOTIFICATION**

Via email on Monday 24th August 2020 by 5:00pm. Winners will be given until 5:00pm on Wednesday 26th August 2020 to claim prize otherwise subsequent winners will be drawn.

## **PRIZING**

The prize includes a bottle of Maker's Mark, an ice stamp, two old-fashioned glasses and a barrel head.

## **SPECIAL CONDITIONS**

The prize is also not exchangeable for cash.

#### PERSONAL INFORMATION

By entering the competition and submitting your email you are opting in to receive Concrete Playground email newsletters. All entries become the property of the Promoter.

#### **ELIGIBILITY**

By entering this Competition, Entrants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions. The Special Conditions, information on how to enter and the prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions

#### **ENTRY**

Entry is open only to the Entrants. This Competition will be conducted during the Entry Period. Entries must be received by the Promoter during the Entry Period.

Entries received after the Entry Period will not count towards the Competition. The Promoter is not responsible for any late, lost or misdirected entries.

To enter this Competition, Entrants must complete the Entry, subject to the Limit. Entry to this Competition is free.

The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of an Entry and to disqualify an Entrant for tampering with the entry process or for submitting an Entry that does not, in the Promoter's sole discretion, comply with these Terms and Conditions. No changes allowed once the prize has been booked.

## **WINNERS**

The Winners will be notified in accordance with the Notification.